
Combo Loons 2019 Weekly Report for Week 21 
September 2nd, 2019 

Position pairings: 2 vs 7  1 vs 4  5 vs 3  8 vs 6 
 

Team 1: Werner Electric 
 

Score: 113.9 Points: 2 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Aaron Benson  20 16.05 4.9 23.0 16.24 4.7 21 0  341 
  Rory Dubiel   12.44 7.4  12.44 7.4 18 0  224 
  Greg Flohaug  20 15.15 5.5 23.0 15.38 5.3 21 0  323 
  Tom Green  10 10.75 8.6 18.6 10.71 8.6 21 0  225 
  Joe Ihrig  17 10.79 8.5 23.0 11.10 8.3 20 0  222 
*Wesley Johnson  15 13.80 6.4 21.4 13.86 6.4 21 0  291 
  Wyatt Johnson  12 9.32 9.6 21.6 9.45 9.5 20 0  189 
  Justin Leight  14 11.70 7.9 21.9 11.81 7.8 21 0  248 
  Ken Stangler  11 7.45 10.9 21.9 8.00 10.5 20 0  160 
  Paul Weiss  19 16.85 4.3 23.0 16.95 4.2 21 0  356 
 
 

Team 2: Rebel Electric 
 

Score: 107.7 Points: 0 Total: 12 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Peter Janoski   15.20 5.5  15.20 5.5 20 0  304 
  Matt Kadler  6 13.50 6.7 12.7 13.14 6.9 21 0  276 
  Dan L  18 15.80 5.0 23.0 15.90 5.0 21 0  334 
  Royal Melby  19 14.16 6.2 23.0 14.40 6.0 20 0  288 
  Jay S  14 17.65 3.7 17.7 17.48 3.9 21 0  367 
*John Steffens   16.95 4.2  16.95 4.2 20 0  339 
  Jeff Stifter  9 12.40 7.4 16.4 12.24 7.5 21 0  257 
  Kirk Stifter  20 17.55 3.8 23.0 17.67 3.7 21 0  371 
  Mike Stifter  14 14.00 6.3 20.3 14.00 6.3 21 0  294 
  Andrew Yannarelly  11 12.50 7.4 18.4 12.43 7.4 21 0  261 
 



Combo Loons 2019 Weekly Report for Week 21 
September 2nd, 2019 

Position pairings: 2 vs 7  1 vs 4  5 vs 3  8 vs 6 
 

Team 3: Chokio Marauders 
 

Score: 115.0 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Rick Caldecott  21 16.39 4.6 23.0 16.63 4.5 19 0  316 
  Ricky Caldecott  19 14.18 6.2 23.0 14.44 6.0 18 0  260 
  Rob Caldecott  20 17.05 4.2 23.0 17.19 4.1 21 0  361 
  John Dixon  14 9.75 9.3 23.0 10.00 9.1 17 0  170 
*Bill Klumpp  2 6.47 11.6 13.6 6.25 11.7 20 0  125 
  Zane Nitzkorski  17 14.50 6.0 23.0 14.62 5.9 21 0  307 
 
 

Team 4: The Engineers 
 

Score: 112.7 Points: 0 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dave Barth  15 11.10 8.3 23.0 11.29 8.2 21 0  237 
  Alex Berg  14 13.45 6.7 20.7 13.48 6.7 21 0  283 
  Bob Brearey  22 18.65 3.0 23.0 18.81 2.9 21 0  395 
  Kim Kovich   13.00 7.0  13.00 7.0 1 0  13 
  Mary Kovich        0 0  0 
*Faith Shariff  22 15.65 5.1 23.0 15.95 4.9 21 0  335 
  Paul Shariff  17 18.60 3.1 20.1 18.52 3.1 21 0  389 
  John Szafraniec  3 7.78 10.7 13.7 7.94 10.5 18 0  143 
  Chris Wood  23 15.45 5.3 23.0 15.81 5.0 21 0  332 
 



Combo Loons 2019 Weekly Report for Week 21 
September 2nd, 2019 

Position pairings: 2 vs 7  1 vs 4  5 vs 3  8 vs 6 
 

Team 5: Pull, Bang, Dang 
 

Score: 97.6 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Neil Apfelbaum   9.50 9.5  9.50 9.5 2 0  19 
  Carter Blondel  17 17.85 3.6 20.6 17.81 3.6 21 0  374 
  Ben Hanselman  12 17.83 3.6 15.6 17.53 3.8 19 0  333 
  John Hanselman  11 14.40 6.0 17.0 14.24 6.1 21 0  299 
  Nick Hanselman  17 16.84 4.3 21.3 16.85 4.3 20 0  337 
  Chad Holtz   11.33 8.2  11.33 8.2 6 0  68 
  Kurt Nojd   12.50 7.4  12.50 7.4 18 0  225 
*Ted Verlee  20 16.10 4.8 23.0 16.29 4.7 21 0  342 
  Mike Wagner   16.93 4.3  16.93 4.3 14 0  237 
 
 

Team 6: JTH Lighting Alliance 
 

Score: 106.1 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Tom Bednarczyk  9 11.29 8.2 17.2 11.17 8.3 18 0  201 
  Tony Collova   8.60 10.1  8.60 10.1 10 0  86 
  Ben K  13 6.00 11.9 23.0 7.00 11.2 7 0  49 
  Jon Kirkoff  17 10.38 8.8 23.0 12.50 7.4 8 0  100 
  Brent Larson  6 9.00 9.8 15.8 8.84 9.9 19 0  168 
  Terron Moore        0 0  0 
  Greg Neva   11.89 7.8  11.89 7.8 18 0  214 
  Doug Ruiz  13 13.13 6.9 19.9 13.13 6.9 16 0  210 
  John Walter  18 10.44 8.8 23.0 10.84 8.5 19 0  206 
  Tim White   8.25 10.3  8.25 10.3 4 0  33 
 



Combo Loons 2019 Weekly Report for Week 21 
September 2nd, 2019 

Position pairings: 2 vs 7  1 vs 4  5 vs 3  8 vs 6 
 

Team 7: C&M Inc 
 

Score: 111.2 Points: 2 Total: 12 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ryley Ellson  15 14.75 5.8 20.8 14.76 5.8 21 0  310 
*Jim Haley  13 11.00 8.4 21.4 11.10 8.3 20 0  222 
  Gary Kirchner  23 17.55 3.8 23.0 17.81 3.6 21 0  374 
  John Kirchner  5 12.70 7.2 12.2 12.33 7.5 21 0  259 
  Welby Sheats  21 16.65 4.4 23.0 16.86 4.3 21 0  354 
  Bubba Stark  9 8.95 9.8 18.8 8.95 9.8 20 0  179 
  Homer White  19 14.80 5.7 23.0 15.00 5.6 21 0  315 
 
 

Team 8: League average 
 

Score: 109.1 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Combo Loons 2019 Weekly Report for Week 21 
September 2nd, 2019 

Position pairings: 2 vs 7  1 vs 4  5 vs 3  8 vs 6 
 
 
Combo Loons 2019 Team Standings through week 21 
 
Team 7 C&M Inc 12.0 
Team 2 Rebel Electric 12.0 
Team 1 Werner Electric 10.0 
Team 4 The Engineers 8.0 
Team 3 Chokio Marauders 6.0 
Team 8 League average 4.0 
Team 5 Pull, Bang, Dang 4.0 
Team 6 JTH Lighting Alliance 0.0 
 
The winner of the final third will be determined in the first 25 clays of the Shoot-off.  
Team 7, C&M Inc vs Team 2, Rebel Electric 
 

 
SHOOT-OFFS WILL BE BETWEEN 

TEAM 2, REBEL ELECTRIC VS TEAM 4, THE ENGINEERS 
 AND  

THE WINNER OF THE FINAL THIRD (REBEL ELECTRIC VS C&M INC) 



Combo Loons 2019 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 21 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Bob Brearey 395 18.81 21 0 The Engineers 
Paul Shariff 389 18.52 21 0 The Engineers 
Gary Kirchner 374 17.81 21 0 C&M Inc 
Carter Blondel 374 17.81 21 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Kirk Stifter 371 17.67 21 0 Rebel Electric 
Jay S 367 17.48 21 0 Rebel Electric 
Rob Caldecott 361 17.19 21 0 Chokio Marauders 
Paul Weiss 356 16.95 21 0 Werner Electric 
Welby Sheats 354 16.86 21 0 C&M Inc 
Ted Verlee 342 16.29 21 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Aaron Benson 341 16.24 21 0 Werner Electric 
John Steffens 339 16.95 20 0 Rebel Electric 
Nick Hanselman 337 16.85 20 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Faith Shariff 335 15.95 21 0 The Engineers 
Dan L 334 15.90 21 0 Rebel Electric 
Ben Hanselman 333 17.53 19 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Chris Wood 332 15.81 21 0 The Engineers 
Greg Flohaug 323 15.38 21 0 Werner Electric 
Rick Caldecott 316 16.63 19 0 Chokio Marauders 
Homer White 315 15.00 21 0 C&M Inc 
Ryley Ellson 310 14.76 21 0 C&M Inc 
Zane Nitzkorski 307 14.62 21 0 Chokio Marauders 
Peter Janoski 304 15.20 20 0 Rebel Electric 
John Hanselman 299 14.24 21 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Mike Stifter 294 14.00 21 0 Rebel Electric 
Wesley Johnson 291 13.86 21 0 Werner Electric 
Royal Melby 288 14.40 20 0 Rebel Electric 
Alex Berg 283 13.48 21 0 The Engineers 
Matt Kadler 276 13.14 21 0 Rebel Electric 
Andrew Yannarelly 261 12.43 21 0 Rebel Electric 
Ricky Caldecott 260 14.44 18 0 Chokio Marauders 
John Kirchner 259 12.33 21 0 C&M Inc 
Jeff Stifter 257 12.24 21 0 Rebel Electric 
Justin Leight 248 11.81 21 0 Werner Electric 
Mike Wagner 237 16.93 14 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Dave Barth 237 11.29 21 0 The Engineers 
Kurt Nojd 225 12.50 18 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Tom Green 225 10.71 21 0 Werner Electric 



Rory Dubiel 224 12.44 18 0 Werner Electric 
Jim Haley 222 11.10 20 0 C&M Inc 
Joe Ihrig 222 11.10 20 0 Werner Electric 
Greg Neva 214 11.89 18 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Doug Ruiz 210 13.13 16 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
John Walter 206 10.84 19 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Tom Bednarczyk 201 11.17 18 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Wyatt Johnson 189 9.45 20 0 Werner Electric 
Bubba Stark 179 8.95 20 0 C&M Inc 
John Dixon 170 10.00 17 0 Chokio Marauders 
Brent Larson 168 8.84 19 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Ken Stangler 160 8.00 20 0 Werner Electric 
John Szafraniec 143 7.94 18 0 The Engineers 
Bill Klumpp 125 6.25 20 0 Chokio Marauders 
Jon Kirkoff 100 12.50 8 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Tony Collova 86 8.60 10 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Chad Holtz 68 11.33 6 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Ben K 49 7.00 7 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Tim White 33 8.25 4 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Neil Apfelbaum 19 9.50 2 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Kim Kovich 13 13.00 1 0 The Engineers 
Terron Moore 0 0.00 0 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
Mary Kovich 0 0.00 0 0 The Engineers 
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